Form "TO 1595 (Rev93)	RE		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC	MMERCE
	102412	474		Attorney Docker ocuments or copy thereof.	t 5150-28
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ner c u.i. Yidadinaiki	2. Name and ac			
Johannes MARTIN Oliver GOHLKE	3.27.03			welt- und Energietechnik	. =
Joachim HORN Michael BUSCH		Internal Address:			P.T.
		Street Address: L	ennoldstrass	se 248	817
		City: Muencher		<u> </u>	400
		State/Country: G			10/
		Zip: <u>80807</u>	cimany		5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? [] Yes [x] No	Ζίβ. <u>80807</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es	attached? [x] Yes [] N	0
[] Assignment []	Merger	Additional harriets	y a address(es	ny attached: [x] 163 [] 14	O
[Security Agreement []	Change of Name				
[Other					
Execution Date: 3/10/03					at 1000
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	• •				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application,	the execution date	of the applica	ation is: 3/10/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s) //	400814	B. Patent No.((s)		
	Additional numbers		1		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of patents involv	of applications ed:	s and)
Name: <u>Thomas C. Pontani</u>		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	J
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Liet		[x] Enclosed	· 		
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th</u>	Floor		•	ed to deposit account	
City New York State: New York Zip: 1	<u>0176</u>	8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	int number: copy of this pag	03-2412 e if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
o the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document.	ellet, the foregoing inform	ation(is true and co	rrect and any	attacned copy is a	
Lance J. Lieberman Name of Person Signing	X	JK			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,437	Signature		•	<u>March 27, 2003</u> Date	<u>3</u>
	Signature signature	achments, and doo	cument:	5	1
/07/2003 DBYRNE 00000161 1040884 doc FC:8021 40.00 (uments to be recorded of Assistant Con Washin	with required coveninissioner for Pat gton, D.C. 20231	er sheet infor tents	mation to:	

PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0237

Additional Names and Addresses of Assignees:

2	Name:	Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.	5. Name:
	Internal Address:		Internal Address:
	Street Address:	5-1, Marunochi 2-chome	Street Address:
	City: State/Country: Zip:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan	City: State/Country: Zip:
3	Name:		6. Name:
	Internal Address:		Internal Address:
	Street Address:		Street Address:
	City: State/Country: Zip:		City: State/Country: Zip
4	Name:		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address:		
	City: State/Country:		

Zip:

PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0238

60 1 108 105

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE the undersigned, Johannes MARTIN, Oliver GOHLKE, Joachim HORN and Michael BUSCH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Martin GmbH für Umwelt- und Energietechnik, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leopoldstraße 248, 80807 München, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") and to Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by the undersigned

- [X] concurrently herewith,
- [] which is the U.S. national stage application of International PCT Application No. filed on and which is entitled

PROCESS FOR TREATING INCINERATION RESIDUES FROM AN INCINERATION PLANT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

-1-

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

7/

Date:	03/10/2003	drames I larly
	month/day/year	Johannes MARTIN
		Dous Mi hert
		Witness
Date:	03/10/2003	Ol Will
	month/day/year	Oliver GOMLKE
		Da - Acidant

Additional inventors on attached page.

PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0240

9-1

Date:	03/10/2003	
	month/day/year	

Joachim HORN

Dons Mic

Date: $\frac{03/10/2003}{\text{month/day/year}}$

Michael BUSCH

Down Heide